11-30-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 **PATENT** OMB 0651-0027 101532252 CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Attorney Docket No.: 3769-004 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Frame # Reel # **Departmental File** Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Conveying Party(ies) Month Day Year Name (line 1) | FRANCO, Shlomi 10232000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Second Party IVANOV, Vychislav 10232000 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) MICRO-HEAT, INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 52 Vanderbilt Avenue, Suite 1005 (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) New York / USA 10017 Address (line 3) New York State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN PC Address (line 1) 270 Madison Avenue Address (line 2) New York, New York 10016-0601 USA Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 11/17/2000 SDENBOB2 00000031 09120867

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

fc:561

| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|---|---|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Number | 212-684-3900 |
| Name GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REI | SMAN PC | |
| Address (line 1) 270 Madison Avenue | | |
| Address (line 2) New York, NY 10016-0601 U | SA | |
| Address (line 3) | | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments | ages of the attached conveyance doc | ument # 2 |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Nu Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) 09120867 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Signed by the first named executing inventor. | Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number | ent Number(s) |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. | PCT PCT PCT | PCT PCT |
| Number of Properties | otal number of properties involved. | # 1 |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount | for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.00 |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad | ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: | # 07-1730 |

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Tiberiu WEISZ Reg No 29,876

November 13, 2000

No

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Date

Yes X

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| | | PATENTS | ONLY | Page 3 | | ., |
|---|------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------|---------------|------------------|--|
| Conveying Pa | | Mark if add | ditional names of | conveying par | ties attached | Execution Date |
| | GOZINSKI, Joseph O | PE | | | | Month Day Year |
| rtanio (inic i) Inc | | - 67 | | | | 10232000 |
| Name (line 2) | \ , | 1 6 7000 83 | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) AF | RKASHEVSKI, Uri | TRAUEMARIT | | | | 10232000 |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | Execution Date |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | | Month Day Year |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Receiving Par | - , , | | Mark if addition | onal names of | receiving partie | es attached |
| , | Receiving Party(ies) | | | | | 7 Medicarrament As the meaning of |
| Name (line 1) | <u> </u> | | | | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | City | | State/Country | , | Zip Cod | le |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | City | | State/Countr | <u> </u> | Zip C | ode |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached | | | | | | |
| Enter either the | Patent Application Number or | the Patent Number | er (DO NOT ENTE | ER BOTH nun | bers for the sa | me property). |
| Pat | tent Application Number | r(s) | 1 | P | atent Numb | er(s) |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | - | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 011273 FRAME: 0412

Assignment of Executed Patent Application

Assignor:

Franco, Shlomi

Address:

13 Soutine Street

Tel Aviv 64884, Israel

Assignor:

Ivanov, Vychislav

Address:

14 Ha'iris Street

Kiryat Tivon 36063, Israel

Assignor:

Rogozinski, Joseph

Address:

14 Moza Street

Ramat Gan 52366, Israel

Assignor:

Arkashevski, Uri

Address:

36 Vaad Arba Arazot Street

Petach Tikva 49300, Israel

Assignor: Address

Assignee:

Micro-Heat Inc.

Address: 52 Vanderbilt Avenue

Suite 1005 New York, NY 10017, U.S.A.

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor on and entitled SOLENOID VALVE WITH PERMANENT MAGNET U.S. Serial No. 09/120,867 filed July 21, 1998

This patent application is called "the Patent Application".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 011273 FRAME: 0413

^{*} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

RECORDED: 11/16/2000

212-684-3399

SOTTI TER RACKMAN

PACE O

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

| TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S) | DATE SIC | NATURE / |
|--|---|--|
| Shlowi | Oct 23, 2000 | Life |
| First Name Middle Initial Last Name | | |
| | Oct 23, 2000 | 19 |
| Ioseph Roserinski First Name Middle Initial Less Name | | |
| | | |
| | - 1944년 (1945년 - 1945년 - 1945 - 1945년 - 1945 | |
| Fost Name Middle Initial Last Name | | 201 |
| | Oct 23, 2000 | |
| Vvchulav Justov First Name Middle Initial Law Name | | |
| | | |
| Uri Advatavski | Oct 23, 2000 | |
| First Name Middle Initial Last Name | | |
| | 1 | |
| STATE OF | STATE OF | |
| | | |
| COUNTY OF | COUNTY OF | |
| | | |
| On before me personally came | 34. | before me personally came |
| | | |
| to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and wh | | he Assignor(s) described in and w |
| executed the firegoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) dui acknowledged to the execution of the same. | y executed the foregoing actions the light to me ex | Assignment, and the Assignor(s) do |
| Service and the service of the service | | scurigh (3 the same. |
| | | |
| · Notary Public | Notacy Public | |
| STATE OF | STATE OF | |
| COUNTY OF | COUNTY OF | |
| | | |
| | | |
| On before me personally came | | before me personally came |
| | | |
| to ms known to be the Assignor(s) described in and whence the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) dul- | | to Assignor(s) described in and wi Assignment, and the Assigner(s) du |
| acknowledged to use execution of the same. | acionovinged to me ex | estion of the same. |
| | | |
| | - 第4 第4 4 5 - <u>- 154 第4 第4</u> 1 | |
| Notary Public | Flowry Public | |
| | | |

PATENT

REEL: 011273 FRAME: 0414